PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Dudley Currie	12/17/2007
Dennis Alan Lundell	12/17/2007
David Alan Henthorne	12/17/2007
Mary Beth Dombrosky	12/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company, The
Street Address:	1144 East Market Street
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Law
City:	Akron
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44316-0001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11962242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)796-9018

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-796-7368

Email: stacy_sidle@goodyear.com

Correspondent Name: THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY INTEL

Address Line 1: 1144 EAST MARKET STREET
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Law
Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44316-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DN2007068

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard B. O'Planick

PATENT

REEL: 025617 FRAME: 0948

1136**7**

501402482

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment7068#page1.tif source=assignment7068#page2.tif source=assignment7068#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025617 FRAME: 0949

Docket No.: DN20	0706	8	
Serial No.: 11/96	52.2	42	
Ellad Nameshay			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, William Dudley Currie, of 4838 Concord Drive, Stow, Ohio 44224 USA; Dennis Alan Lundell, of 557 Northwood Drive, Akron, Ohio 44313 USA; David Alan Henthorne, of 1186 Millhaven Drive, Copley, Ohio 44321 USA; and Mary Beth Dombrosky, of 509 Brookpark Drive, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223 USA, have invented certain improvements in TIRE BUILDING CORE MANIPULATOR APPARATUS AND METHOD, and described in a patent application executed the 11 day of 2007, by the undersigned for filing in The United States of America, being owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, of Akron, Ohio 44316, a corporation of the State of Ohio (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To cooperate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorize said assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates set after their signatures.

> PATENT REEL: 025617 FRAME: 0950

	Ä		Docket No. <u>DN2007068</u>
	11 21	1 111	
Sander Clanes a.	S.) <i>Mesar-S Ulica</i> Dennis Alan Lundell	Just U	12-17-2007
WITNESS 7	Dennis Alan Lundell	ing at	Date
Sandra Clancon	s.) Savid Ol David Alan Henthorne	an betters	2-4-08
		4	Date
Banks Claire a	or Marishall	and a make	13-17-2007
WITNESS T	s.) <u>Mary Bell</u> Mary Beth Dombrosky	<i>processing</i>	Date
	• •	. <i>V</i> .	
State of Ohio)		
County of Summit) SS:		
\mathcal{A}	n w	:8	
	ayor libruary	, 2007, before m	e personally appeared William
Dudley Currie to me person acknowledged the signing of			med the foregoing assignment, and
interests to a selfician since priference of	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
		Gandia	L. Clancy
	***	Notary Pu	iblic
			Sandra L. Clancy
State of Ohio	3		NOTARY PUBLIC, Statural Ohio
	Š.ss:	ŗ	My Commission Expires Nov. 24, &012
County of Summit)		
On this 17	lay of December	2007, before me	personally appeared Dennis Alan
Lundell to me personally k	nown, and known to me	to be the person who sign	ed the foregoing assignment, and
acknowledged the signing of	same as his free act and dec	×d.	
		Z 4	1 M
	•	Notary Pt	iblic Sandra L. Clancy
		Housy Ft	NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio
a. r see	•	i	My Commission Expires Nov. 24, 2012
State of Ohio)) ss:		
County of Summit)		
an 4th	Liker	2008	personally appeared David Alan
Henthorne to me personally	v known, and known to for	e to be the person who sign	ned the foregoing assignment, and
acknowledged the signing of	same as his free act and dec	zd.	
		ž.	a 0a
	w	Sandia K Notary Pr	. Clancy
		Notary Pr	oblic Sandra L. Clancy
		-	NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio
		M	ly Commission Expires Nov. 24, 20/2

PATENT REEL: 025617 FRAME: 0951

Docket No. DN2007068

State of Ohio) ,							
County of Summit	js							
On this	day of A	cember		2007, before	me perso	onally app	eared Ma	ary Betl
Dombrosky to me pe acknowledged the sign	rsonally known, a ning of same as his	nd known to n free act and de	ne to be the	e person who	signed th	ne foregoù	ng assign:	nent, and
				Sand	ia. L	Clan	Žina.	
		•			ry Public	. Com	7	*

Sandra L. Clancy NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 24, 2012

PATENT REEL: 025617 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 01/11/2011